

Sharon Old Home Day Tug-of-War Challenge

Saturday, August 12, 2023

Name:	 	 	
Address:	 	 	
Phone #:			

Release & Waiver of Liability: I understand that participating in the Tug-of-War Challenge event is a potentially hazardous activity. I know that I should not enter such event unless I am properly fit, and medically able. I am aware of the risks of the Tug-of-War Challenge, and assume those risks. I am also aware of and assume any and all other risks, foreseen and unforeseen, including the effect of the weather, the condition of the area, and the increased chance of injury due to activity of this nature.

Knowing these facts and in consideration of you accepting my entry to participate in Tug-of -War Challenge. I hereby, for myself, my heirs, personal representatives, and anyone else who may claim on my behalf, promise not to sue and waive, release and discharge the Sharon Old Home Day and all sponsors, directors and officials helping with the Tug-of-War Challenge, from any and all damage of every kind foreseen and unforeseen, arising out or in the course of my participation in this event.

Contestant Signature:	Da	te:
8		

Emergency Name & Phone Number _____

PARENT/GUARDIAN (FOR PARTICIPANTS UNDER AGE 18 AT THE TIME OF REGISTRATION) This is to certify that I, as parent/guardian with legal responsibility for this participant, do consent and agree to his/her release as provided above, of all the releasees, and, for myself, my heirs, assigns and next of kin, I release and agree to indemnify and hold harmless the Releasees from any liabilities incident to my minor child's involvement or participation in these programs as provided above, I also agree that Sharon Old Home Day can use photos/videos of the tug-of-war participation.

Parent/Guardian Signature	Date
---------------------------	------

Emergency Name & Phone Number

Sharon Old Home Day Association reserves the right to use photos and video of participants for future publicity of the historical event in the Town of Sharon Vermont. .